1) MKS NET SC 

MKS NET SC has more than 20 years of experience in the broadband internet segment in the following 

cities of the Santa Catarina coast: Itapema, Balneário Camboriú, Navegantes, Bombinhas and Porto Belo. 

It has approximately 21,000 (twenty-one thousand) clients served by fiber optic technology. 

The Company, which is already present in the above cities, expands its operations with great potential 

for synergy arising from the dilution of fixed costs of its operation and the increase in revenues from